8341-001-900 SAC Overlay 8341-004-052 SAC Overlay 
8341-001-901 SAC Overlay 8341-004-053 SAC Overlay 
8341-001-902 SAC Overlay 8341-004-054 SAC Overlay 

D. The number of permitted cannabis retail businesses within the City shall be limited to one (1) per 
twenty-five thousand (25,000) residents.  This number shall increase with each additional twenty-
five thousand (25,000) residents.  The population figures to be used shall be those most recently 
estimated and officially published by the California Department of Finance for cities, counties 
and the state. 

E. Locating the Safe Access Overlay Zone in the Downtown area, listed by APNs in the table above,